Ti
r
e
s
&
W
h
e
e
ls
Section E-6
Cus tom Trailer Wheels
Our wheels are de signed, man u fac tured and tested to provide service and per for mance that is the standard of the
industry.  These wheel designs are subjected to de struc tive “torture” testing to simulate ex treme service and over load
conditions.  Spoke and Modular wheels not only offer a custom look, they have capacities that meet or exceed the
O.E.M. design and are eco nom i cal to use.
Wheel Selection How-To’s
A great deal of thought and consideration should be given when se lect ing
trailer wheels.  Important choices must be made from the various wheels on
the market.  When com bin ing wheels, tires, hubs and axles, the load
carrying capacity is limited to which ev er component has the lowest rating.
Load capacities relate specifically to generally ac cept ed stan dard axle
applications for con ven tion al trailers used in normal highway service, loaded
equally side-to-side.  Un usu al axle con fig u ra tions, unequal fore and aft load-
ing, or overload con di tions can cause premature failure of wheels, tires and/or
other parts.
How To Determine Bolt Pattern:
Match wheels to hubs by the number of bolts and bolt circle.  To de ter-
mine the bolt circle on wheels with an even number of bolt holes, mea sure
center-to-center on bolt holes directly across from each other on the diameter
(Ex am ple:  8 on 6 1/2 would mean 8 bolt holes with 6 1/2” center-to-center
diameter).  On odd num ber bolt wheels, measure any bolt hole center to
the point halfway between bolt holes on the diameter (Example:  5 on 4 1/2
would mean 5 bolt holes with 4 1/2” measure to a point halfway between the
opposite bolts).
How to Determine Wheel Offset:
Offset is the distance between the mount ing face of the disc and rim
centerline.
Inset:  Refers to the distance when the mount ing face is outboard of the rim
centerline.
Outset:  Refers to the distance when the mount ing face is inboard of the rim
centerline.
Modular Trailer Wheels
InsetOutset
Even Odd
  DIA. &   BOLT PILOT PAINT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY OFFSET PATTERN DIA. COLOR
WH1345-5WM 326025 13” X 4.5” 1660@65 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 WHITE
17-230-7 326030 14” X 5.5” 1870@50 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 WHITE
17-230-19 326032 14” X 5.5” 1870@50 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 SILVER
17-231-7 326035 15” X 5” 1820@50 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 WHITE
WHI155-550WM 326036 15” X 5” 2050@65 0 5 ON 5 3.30 WHITE
WHI155-550SM 326034 15” X 5” 2050@65 0 5 ON 5 3.30 SILVER
17-232-7 326040 15” X 6” 2050@75 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 WHITE
17-233-7 326050 15” X 6” 2600@75 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.27 WHITE
WH156-6SM 326060 15” X 6” 2600@75 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.27 SILVER
17-232-19 326062 15” X 6” 2050@75 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 SILVER
17-255-7 326065 16” X 6” 3050@80 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.27 WHITE
17-255-19 326068 16” X 6” 3050@80 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.27 SILVER
WH166-8WM 326070 16” X 6” 3750@110 0 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90 WHITE
17-281-7 326075 16” X 6” 3750@110 .50 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90 WHITE
WH166-8SM 326077 16” X 6” 3750@110 0 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90 SILVER
17-281-19 326078 16” X 6” 3750@110 .50 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90 SILVER
17-280-7 326085 16.5” X 6.75” 3530@90 .50 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90 WHITE
T
ir
e
s &
W
h
e
e
ls
Section E-7
Chrome Wheels
Chrome Wheels have all of the features and benefits of Painted Wheels, plus a
bright chrome plated finish.  Available in eight spoke or 10-hole modular versions.
White Spoke Wheels
  DIA. &   BOLT PILOT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY OFFSET PATTERN DIA.
17-213-7 326095 12” X 4” 1045@90 0 4 ON 4 2.84
17-214-7 326100 12” X 4” 1045@90 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19
WH1345-4WS 326160 13” X 4.5” 1100@50 0 4 ON 4 2.82
17-189-7 326200 13” X 4.5” 1660@65 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19
17-142-7 326225 14” X 5.5” 1870@50 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19
17-143-7 326230 15” X 5” 1820@50 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19
WHI155-550WS 326232 15” X 5” 2050@65 0 5 ON 5 3.30
17-149-7 326235 15” X 6” 2050@75 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19
WHI156-5475WS 326260 15” X 6” 2150@95 0 5 ON 4 3/4 3.30
WHI156-550WS 326256 15” X 6” 2150@95 0 5 ON 5 3.30
17-144-7 326275 15” X 6” 2600@75 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.27
17-243-7 326290 16” X 6” 3050@80 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.27
17-162-7 326300 16” X 6” 3750@110 0 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90
17-163-7 326375 16.5” X 6.75” 3530@90 0 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90
  DIA. &    BOLT PILOT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY STYLE OFFSET PATTERN DIA.
WH1345-5CS 327620 13” X 4 1/2” 1660@65 SPOKE 0 5 ON 4 1/2 2.95
WH146-5CS 327800 14” X 6” 1870@60 SPOKE 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.30
WH146-5CM 327900 14” X 6” 1870@60 MOD 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.30
WH156-5CS 328000 15” X 6” 2600@80 SPOKE 0 5 ON 4 1/2  3.30
WH156-6CS 328200 15” X 6” 2600@80 SPOKE 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.29
WH166-8CS 328400 16” X 6” 3800@110 SPOKE 0 8 ON 6 1/2 5.15
WH166-8CM 328500 16” X 6” 3800@110 MOD 0 8 ON 6 1/2 5.15
Utility Rims
Many utility trailers have been equipped with “UTG” or utility type axles that
require a 14.5” diameter rim.  We have 2 widths available, 6.00” and 7.00”.
These rims are specifically manufactured for trailer use.
Galvanized Spoke Trailer Wheels
These galvanized spoke wheels are perfect for salt water marine trailers or
any situation that demands added corrosion resistance.  Choose the size that
best fits your needs.
  DIA. &   BOLT PILOT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY OFFSET PATTERN DIA.
WH1345-5GVS 328700 13” X 4 1/2” 1660@65 .19 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 3.30
WH146-5GVS 328720 14” X 6” 1870@60 .60 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 3.30
WH156-5GVS 328740 15” X 6” 2600@80 .60 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 3.30
WH156-6GVS 328750 15” X 6” 2600@80 .60 IN 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25
  DIA. &  BOLT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY PATTERN
R145-6 333005 14.5” X 6” 3016@85 RIM
R145-7 333020 14.5” X 7” 3500@100 RIM
Ti
r
e
s
&
W
h
e
e
ls
Section E-8
Aluminum Trailer Wheels
These great looking mods, stars, directional and “Series 06” spoke design wheels have
been built from the ground up, spe cif i cal ly for trailer use.  They all feature steel hole
inserts and are individually boxed.  A wet clear coat finish ensures long lasting corrosion
resistance.  All are covered by a 3 year limited man u fac tur er’s warranty.
  DIA. &   BOLT PILOT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAP / PSI OFFSET PATTERN DIA. DESIGN
WH135-5SA 326600 13” X 5” 1660@65  0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 STAR
WH1455-5A 326700 14” X 5.5” 1900@60  0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 MOD
WH1455-5SA 326705 14” X 5.5” 1900@60  0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 STAR
WH156-5A 326710 15” X 6” 2150@60 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 MOD
WH156-506A 326713 15” X 6” 2150@60 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 SERIES 06
WH156-5SA 326715 15” X 6” 2150@80 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 STAR
WH156-5DA 326717 15” X 6” 2150@60 0 5 ON 4 1/2 3.19 DIRECTIONAL
WH156-6A 326720 15” X 6” 2830@65 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25 MOD
WH156-606A 326723 15” X 6” 2830@65 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25 SERIES 06
WH156-6SA 326725 15” X 6” 2830@65 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25 STAR
WH156-6DA 326727 15” X 6” 2830@65 0 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25 DIRECTIONAL
WH167-6A 326730 16” X 7” 3200@80 .31 OUT 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25 MOD
WH167-6SA 326735 16” X 7” 3200@80  .19 IN 6 ON 5 1/2 4.25 STAR
WH167-8A 326740 16” X 7” 3200@80 .31 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 5.15 MOD
WH167-806A 326743 16” X 7” 3200@80  0 8 ON 6 1/2 5.15 SERIES 06
WH167-8SA 326745 16” X 7” 3200@80  .19 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 5.15 STAR
WH167-8DA 326747 16” X 7” 3200@80  .19 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 5.15 DIRECTIONAL
WH175675-8MAK  326800 17.5” x 6.75” 4850@130 0 8 ON 6 1/2 4.90 MOD
WH175675-8MAKHD  326820 17.5” X 6.75” 6050@130 0 8 ON 6 1/2 4.77 MOD HD
LA-341316 333385 3/4”-13/16”    LUG ADAPTER FOR SERIES 06 ALUM. WHLS
O.E.M. Single Wheels
O.E.M. design wheels have been the stan dard used on trailers for many years.  They
offer the appearance, strength and simplicity that many cus tom ers prefer.  We offer
O.E.M. design wheels in sizes from 8” to 17.5” diameter.
  DIA. &   BOLT PILOT HUB
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY OFFSET PATTERN DIA. CAP
WH84-40E 321800 8” X 3.75” 715@100 0 4 ON 4 2.50 1102
WH84-50E 322000 8” X 3.75” 715@100 0 5 ON 4 1/2 2.89 1102
WH106-40E 322200 10” X 6” 1535@110 0 4 ON 4 2.50 1102
WH106-50E 322400 10” X 6” 1535@110 0 5 ON 4 1/2 2.81 1102
WH1345-50E 323200 13” X 4.5” 1480@50 .50 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 2.62 1308
WH1455-50E 323400 14” X 5.5” 1870@50 .50 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 2.62 1308
WH155-50E 323600 15” X 5” 1820@50 .50 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 2.62 1308
WH156-50E 323625 15” X 6” 1820@75 .50 IN 5 ON 4 1/2 2.62 1308
WH156-60E 323800 15” X 6” 2600@75 0 6 ON 5 1/2 3.65 1306
WH166-60E 324200 16” X 6” 3050@80 0 6 ON 5 1/2 3.65 1309
17-153 324400 16” X 6” 3750@110 .50 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 4.89 1309
17-154 324600 16.5” X 6.75” 3530@90 .50 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 4.89 1309
WH165975-8HD 324650 16.5” X 9.75” 4200@75 .50 IN 8 ON 6 1/2 4.78 N/A
WH175675-80E.19IN 325000 17.5” X 6.75” 6200@125 .19 IN  8 ON 6 1/2 4.75 N/A
WH175675-80E.31OUT 325425 17.5” X 6.75” 6200@125 .31 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.75 N/A
WH175675-80E.50OUT 325430 17.5” X 6.75” 6200@125 .50 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.75 N/A
T
ir
e
s &
W
h
e
e
ls
Section E-9
O.E.M. Dual Wheels
Because of the increasing use of dual wheel axles, it has become very important that we be able to supply our
customers with wheels that com ple ment the axles and tires used in any given application.  We feel the group of
Dual Wheels listed below will fit your needs.  We offer dual wheels in diameters from 14.5” to 22.5”, with vari-
ous designs and ca pac i ties.
  DIA. &   BOLT PILOT
PART NO. REF. NO. WIDTH CAPACITY OFFSET PATTERN DIA.
WHDD145700-80E 328800 14.5” X 7” 3000@100 5.65 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.75
17-279 329500 16” X 6” 3100@110 5.50 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.75
WHIDS166-80E 329540 16” X 6” 3500@110 5.50 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.75
WHFD166-80E 329600 16” X 6” 3315@80 5.00 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.86
WHHD166-80E 329675 16” X 6” 2500@80 5.00 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.88
17-157 330200 16.5” X 6.75” 3000@80 5.50 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.75
WHFD165675-80E 330400 16.5” X 6.75” 3200@80 5.375 OUT 8 ON 6 1/2 4.86
WHD175675-275-80E 330500 17.5” X 6.75” 6200@125 5.60 OUT 8 ON 275mm 221mm
WHD175675-100E 330600 17.5” X 6.75” 6200@125 6.19 OUT 10 ON 8 3/4 6.50
WHD225825-100E 330800 22.5” X 8.25” 8000@120 6.625 OUT 10 ON 11 1/4 8.718
QuickTrim® ABS Trailer Hub Covers & Wheel Liners
Wheel Simulators
 REF. BOLT  LUG
PART NO. NO. PATTERN COLOR SIZE
QT545C 335395 5 ON 4 1/2 CHROME -
QT655C 335420 6 ON 5 1/2 CHROME -
QT655B 335425 6 ON 5 1/2 BLACK -
QT765C 335430 8 ON 6 1/2 CHROME 13/16”
QT865C 335440 8 ON 6 1/2 CHROME 7/8”
QT544CLO 335500 5 ON 4 1/2  CHROME ABS 14”
QT545CLO 335510 5 ON 4 1/2  CHROME ABS 15”
QT655CLO 335515 6 ON 5 1/2  CHROME ABS 15”
QT6556CLO 335520 6 ON 5 1/2  CHROME ABS 16”
QT865CLO 335525 8 ON 6 1/2  CHROME ABS 16”
 REF.  WHEEL
PART NO. NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE FINISH
GQST50 335100 SNAP-ON (SET OF 4) 15” STAINLESS STEEL
NST06 335125 DOT BOLT ON (4/SET) 16”/16.5 STAINLESS STEEL
NDT675 335140 DUAL BOLT-ON (4/SET) 16”/16.5” STAINLESS STEEL
GDST175 335160 BOLT ON (SET OF 4) 17.5” STAINLESS STEEL
GQ64 335180 DUALLY TRUCKS SNAP-ON (4/SET) 16” STAINLESS STEEL
Dress up your plain trailer wheels with these great
looking wheel simulators.  All are made of mirror
finish stainless steel for a long lasting shine.
Won’t rust!  Easy to install!  No special tools required!
without hub
covers
with QuickTrim®
hub covers
=
+
QuickTrim® ABS Chrome Hub Covers & Wheel
Liners offer a quick and cost effective way to dress
up your trailer wheels.  Features include easy snap-on
installation, and five convenient sizes. Hub Covers are
also available in low cost black ABS plastic.